The Stow Neighbourhood Centre Design Framework Supplementary Planning Document (SPD)- Adoption Statement

Date of Adoption

This statement gives notice that The Stow Neighbourhood Centre Design Framework SPD was formally adopted by Harlow District Council at Full Council on 28 July 2016, in accordance with The Town and Country Planning (Local Planning) (England) Regulations 2012.

Consultation

A public consultation took place in June and July 2015. Further information on this process and the comments received can be found in the consultation report. All of the representations received were considered.

Permission to Apply for Judicial Review

Any person with sufficient interest in the decision to adopt the supplementary planning document may apply to the High Court for permission to apply for judicial review of that decision. Any such application must be made promptly and in any event not later than 3 months after the date on which the supplementary planning document was adopted.

Subject Matter of the SPD

The purpose of this SPD is to provide a clear, robust and deliverable Design Framework which can be used to regenerate The Stow. It aims to promote and guide development opportunities, whilst identifying how funding, reinvestment and planning gain might be used to improve existing buildings and the public realm, as part of a combined regeneration package for the area.

SPD Documents

- The Stow Neighbourhood Centre Design Framework SPD
- The Stow Neighbourhood Centre Design Framework SPD Consultation

How to view the SPD and supporting documents

The Stow Neighbourhood Centre Design Framework SPD is available to view via the Harlow District Council Website www.harlow.gov.uk. It is also available to view at the following locations:

- The Civic Centre, The Water Gardens, Harlow, Essex CM20 1WG during normal opening hours
- Harlow Central Library, The High, Harlow, Essex CM20 1HJ during normal opening hours
- Mark Hall Library, The Stow, Harlow during normal opening hours

For further information about The Stow Neighbourhood Centre Design Framework SPD please contact the Forward Planning Team.

- Post: Forward Planning, Harlow Council, Civic Centre, The Water Gardens, Harlow, Essex. CM20 1WG
- Phone: 01279 446579
- E-mail: myharlow@harlow.gov.uk